Contractor's receipt of the Contract Agreement, the Contractor shall sign, date and retum the 
Contract Agreement to the Employer. 

3. Within the period specified in the Contract the Contractor shall furnish the Employer with a 
Performance Security in the amount of EUR 3.065.523,76 (three million sixty-five thousand five 
hundred twenty-three and 76/100 EUR) in accordance with the Conditions of Contract, using for 
that purpose the Performance Security Fonn included in Section VII, Contract Terms and 
Conditions. 

4. In addition you are requested to provide a cash flow forecast estimating the payments under the